Banco
Provincia EXHIBIT C
CONCENTRATION OF LOANS AND OTHER FINANCING Consolidated
AT DECEMBER 31, 2019 AND 2018
(In thousands of pesos - Translation of Financial Statements originally issued in Spanish)
Pagelof 1
FINANCING
NUMBER OF CUSTOMERS 12.31.19 12.31.18

DEBT BALANCE

% OF TOTAL PORTFOLIO

DEBT BALANCE

% OF TOTAL PORTFOLIO

10 Major Customers

50 Following Major Customers
100 Following Major Customers
Rest of Customers

TOTAL (Note 10)

26,030,114

25,997,435

14,753,359

218,540,399

285,321,307

9.12%

9.11%

5.17%

76.60%

100.00%

23,428,243

20,742,627

11,618,851

182,302,748

238,092,469

9.84%

8.71%

4.88%

76.57%

100.00%

Héctor O. Rodriguez
Deputy General Accountant

Rubén O. Gonzéalez Ocantos
General Manager

Juan M. Cuattromo
President

See our report dated
February 27, 2020
KPMG

(Partner)

C.P.C.EP.B.A.V° 1 F° 193 Folder 193

Lorena Lardizabal
Public Accountant (U.B.A.)

C.P.C.E.P.B.A. Volume 155 - Folio 141

Folder No. 40284/2

Tax Payer Identification Number 27 — 21506212-6




