Banco Provincia

## **CONCENTRATION OF LOANS AND OTHER FINANCING**

## AT DECEMBER 31, 2019 AND 2018

(In thousands of pesos - Translation of Financial Statements originally issued in Spanish)

Page 1 of 1

NUMBER OF CUSTOMERS	F I N A N C I N G			
	12.31.19		12.31.18	
	DEBT BALANCE	% OF TOTAL PORTFOLIO	DEBT BALANCE	% OF TOTAL PORTFOLIO
10 Major Customers	26,030,114	9.12%	23,428,243	9.84%
50 Following Major Customers	25,997,435	9.11%	20,742,627	8.71%
100 Following Major Customers	14,753,359	5.17%	11,618,851	4.88%
Rest of Customers	218,540,399	76.60%	182,302,748	76.57%
TOTAL (Note 10)	<u>285,321,307</u>	100.00%	238,092,469	100.00%

See our report dated February 27, 2020 KPMG

Héctor O. Rodríguez Deputy General Accountant Juan M. Cuattromo President (Partner) C.P.C.E.P.B.A. V° 1 F° 193 Folder 193 Lorena Lardizábal Public Accountant (U.B.A.) C.P.C.E.P.B.A. Volume 155 – Folio 141 Folder No. 40284/2 Tax Payer Identification Number 27 – 21506212-6

## EXHIBIT C Consolidated